and for setting up Non-Denim Processing Unit having capacity to 
produce 2.40 Crore meters of fabric per annum. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Capital structure of the Company as on 31.03.2024 as follows:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 42,02,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty-Two Crore Two Lakh only) consisting of 2,20,20,000 
(Two Crore Twenty Lakh Twenty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Preference 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

The Issued, subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the Company 
is Rs.18,21,72,600 (rupees eighteen crore twenty one lakh seventy 
two thousand six hundred) divided into 1,82,17,260 (one crore 
eighty two lakh seventeen thousand two hundred sixty) Equity 
Shares of  Rs.10/- each.

During the year under review, your Company has increased its 
Authorized Equity Share Capital Rs. 11,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eleven Crore Fifty Lakh) divided into 1,15,00,000 (One Crore 
Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 35,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Five Crore) consisting of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore 
Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 
2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each on May 03, 2023 through resolution passed by postal 
ballot and then further increase from it to Rs. 42,02,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-Two Crore Two Lakh only) consisting of 2,20,20,000 
(Two Crore Twenty Lakh Twenty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Preference 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each in its General Meeting held 
on  July 02, 2023.

During the year under review the Company have issued and 
allotted 72,00,130 equity shares by way of Bonus Issue in the